UNOFFICIAL GQRY

87181941

AGREEMENT

This Agrcement made this 03?/ doy of Zﬂ&hﬂi » 1987, by NATIONAL SCHOOL
BUS SERVICE, INC., Party of the First Part and JERRY SEIDEN, Party of thoe Sccond
Part;

Wherean Parcy of the Firase Part I8 the owner ol the (ollawing desucribed
property!

PARCEL A:r That pavt of Block 4 itn Herzog's Flest Toduscrial Subdivision of
part’of the East half of Seerion 10, Township 42 North, Range (1, East of
thée d-d P.M,, and part of the West hall of Seetion 11, Township 42 Noreh,
Range 11, East of the 3ced P.M., lying South of the cxtension, Westorly of
the North line of Lots 7 to 12, both inctusive, in Block 3 in Amoriine
Subdivision of part of the East half of the Seucthwest gquarter of sald
Scctlon” i qoxcopting thevefvom o triangular portlon of snid Block 4
described as Jollows: Beginoning nt the Scuthwesterly corncer of sald

Block 4; thencds Northwesterly on the Westerly line chercol 121.87 footy
thence Southoastorly 207.78 fovt, more or less, to a polnt on tho South
line of sald Blocky satd point belng 139 {ecet Bast of the aforesald
Southwesterly coraec Ctheiee West on sald Seuth line, 135% feet to the place
of beglnning), Lo Cook flounty, Uliilnois,

: ~f/w:f =009 LA
And, Whercas, Party ol.the Sccond Part is the ownar of the orty
adjoining and (mmediately Bast of the above-~described property:

And, Whereas, Party of the Sicund Part wishes to drain the (ollowing
doscribed preopercty:

PARCEL B: Lot 7 in Block 3 in Amevaulne Subdivision of part of ULast half of
Southwest quarter of Secction Vi, 'Towiship 42 North, Range 11, East of the
Third P.M. (except that part of saka lrt lylog South of the North line of
Shepard Avenue extended West te the Wesn Tine of said Lot) in Cook County,

ilinols. B .
' s cor T DK

and wishes to cstablish a draln ucr K4 Pu|uul .

IV6I8TLN

How, Therefore, in conslderation of the mutual promisen contained here ip Ig
understood and agreed:

1. The Party of the First Part grants Party of the Sccohd lart the right to
drain rain and snow water from Parcel B across Parcel A For che benefit of
Parcel B with a storm sewer te be lecatced as set out on Parliing Lot Improvement
Plan dated July 14, 1986, and prepared by William F., Lorek.

2. Party of the First Part will have cqual usec of sald storm sewel to drain
Parcel A.




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Pl byt




UNOFFICIAL COPY 4 1

3. Parcy of the Svcond Pave agrees to pay to Party of tho Flrat Pare $4,433.65
as its share of tho cost of sald storm soewer.

4. Party of the Flrst Pare and Party of the Sccond Part agreo to share equally
in the cost of vopalr and maintenance of sald storm sower,

5. Thls Agreoment shall boe bindlag upon the hetrs, adwministrators, sssigns,

successors and grantocs of onch of aatld particesn for the uses and benefits hereln
sot forth.

ITn witnesy whereof sald Party of the Fivst Part has causoed its corporate
scal to Lo horgre aflfixed, and has caused Lts name to be signed 1o cthose

presents vy (ts cie Pregidont, and atvestod by fts _ seay Secrotary, the
day and yrar-first above writton,

NATIONAL SCHODL BUS SHERVICE, INC.

By Lt
ww  Prosnldont

Atrest; //}_,«-/{é/

JERRY GETPEN

!

{

STATE OF ILLINOTS

)
) ss
COUNTY OF LAKE )

1, a Notary Public in and for said County, inlthe State uforesald, NO
HEREBY CERTIFY that {Jauie, (7. adaicli. personally known to me to be the

Vic € Presideont of the corgdration, ““d62a1a¢5:9r' ﬁkiiﬁfﬂﬁi'- personally known to
me to be the ss7. Secretary of sald Corporéiticn, and personally known te me
te be the same persons whoses names arce subscribed to the Fecogoing instrument,
appeared before me th day Ln person and severally acknowlodgod that as such

fee President and ST, SECPEtary’Tﬁhuy signed and delivered the saild

Instrument as Ihg'g,Pcoaidnnt and Sccretary of said corvoration, and
causcd tho corporunto scal of sald corporation to bo uffixed thoedto, purauant to

%
-
D
g
<L
L
N




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

authority, given by the Board of Dircctors of sald corporation as thelr free and
voluntary act, and as the frece and voluntary act and deed of said corporation,
for the uses and purposes thorein set forth.

Clven under my hand and officlal seal this A a_ day o%/ 221@1ﬁ£ .y 1987,

g_44::;). .
”“>3(ﬂdg@;dif;%ﬁkkbmtwix
Notary Public 174 [44
STATE Cr TLLINOIS )
) ss

COUNTY OF LAKE )

I, the'urdersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, Iln the State
afaresald, do hoacchv certify that JERRY SEIDEN, porsonally known to me to be the
same person whose daeme ls subscribed to the foregoing {nstrument, appearcd
beforo me this day /o person, and acknowledged that he signed, sonled and
delivored the said Lnetvument as his Free and voluntary act, {or the udes and
purposes therein set loern,

f-f- L P
Givon under my hand nd ‘official seal, this EES' “ day of ﬁf,b,r~u-, 1987.

Notary f;;ylt:/f//
This Instrument was purepared by: g

Russcll V. Ray, PP, O. Box 400, Llbertyvifis, 1L 60048

THOTSTLE

Rt S XY e e

v gy

L . 3.-4

-
W o 40T
= =3

Ty

i
7

"
R R it al et

o
=
biw

.

-
s

FRLeTRT—L8——a
e

O
1

TP61I81Z8




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

“\r ; Term{ Seidop
Ao S 5D Servie . Tne
\® Shepard, Sute £

w\r\w’ TL Lot




