s e
AR

T

AR PR Y FRN

e g T

T

fomo S e n v

. Cohen, Cohen & Salk, P.C.

L UL

- ,-,l ey , .
F/el n/o‘cford/pwpms/ulN @E I C IAL COFF?‘{ i "4( l‘ wlFa w; ‘u L g
S W IR gud)
’\ q Taui Dounky Tecorder 35,50
THIS INS T RUML\J'I PREP:\.RED BY:
Christyl L. Marsh

630 Dundee Road, Suite 120
Northbrook, Hlinois 60062

AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:
Michael Pawlak

Oxford Bank & Trust

1100 West Lake Sireet

Addison, Hlinois 60101

ORIGINAL

SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (hereinafter referred to as the
"Second Modification Agrecment”) made as of this 15th day of January, 1998, by and among
Oxford Bank & Trust, not persomally, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
October 21, 1996, and known s Trust No. 509 (“Trust 509”), Oxford Bank & Trust, not
personally, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 21, 1996, and known as
Trust No. 310 ("Trust 510")(Trust 5C0-a:d Trust 510 are hereinalter sometimes collectively
referred to as the "Trustee”) and Gus I'apras, (*Beneficiary”) (Trustee and Beneficiary are
hereinafter sometimes collectively referred re.as-the "Borrowers") and Oxford Bank & Trust

("Lender").
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrowers, together with Oxford Bank ¢&-Tiust, not personally, bur solely
as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 21, 1996, and kriowez.as Trust No. 508 (“Trust
508"), have executed and delivered to Lender that certain mortgage net=dated as of October 22,
1996, in the original principal sum of Seven Hundred Filty Thousand ang 60/ 100 (8750,000.00)
Dollars (the "Note"), which Note is secured by the following documeats \(the following
documents and any and all other instruments executed by any Borrower ar: hereinafter
collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents™):

() amortgage and security agreement of even date therewith, recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lllinois, as Document No. 96827978
(the "Chicago Mortgage") on property commonly known as 1031-1039, 1055.1059
and 1061-1065 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Iliinols;

(i) a mortgage and security agreement of even date therewith, recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, [llinois, as Document No. 96178397
(the "Itasca Mortgage") on property commonly known as 312 South Parkside,
ltasca, IHinois (the Chicago Mortgage and the Itasca Mortgage are sometimes
hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Mortgage”);

BOX 223-CTI




UNOFFICIAL COPY




4
Y

s

e i G

T
s s

g

S i e e e
e

SRR

[ -:'..'-':;-.;‘4' 2

e e

==

e
frakg T

A e A A

Ao,

i e

A

3 s’ o,

:
T
3
?&
1
3
3
;
]
[
i
i
)

UNOFFICIAL COPAUEET .,

* (ii))  aguaranty of even date therewith from Gus Pappas (the “Guarantor”) in favor of
the Lender {the “Guaranty™);

(iv)  anassignment of rents and of lessor’s interest in leases from Borrowers in favor of
Lender and recorded against the Premises (as hereinafter defined) in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 96827979 (the
“Assignment of Rents”);

(v)  collateral assignments of benelicial interest and security agreements of even date
with the Note made by Beneficiary in favor of Lender (the “Collateral ABIs");

(v} (euvtronmental indemnity agreement of even date with the Note made by
beneficiary in favor of Lender; and

(vij UCC-1 tinaacing statements in favor of Lender.

WHEREAS, the Note and Loan Documents were previously modified by a first
modificarion agreement dated November 15, 1997, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Ninots as Dacument No. 97911986,

WHEREAS, Borrowers and Guaranyorare desirous of (1) extending the Maturity Date
to January 15, 2008; (it) changing the interest 1ate 20 a {ixed rate per annum of nine percent (9%)
for the next sixty (60) months, ending on January-i%; 2003; and (1) commencing on January 16,
2003, the interest rate shall be adjusted to a fixed rate pér annum of the Prime Rate (as hereinafter
defined) plus one-half percent (1/2%), and Lender is willing to consent to such changes subject
to the terms and provisions hereinalter provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties hereto, and
upon the express conditions that the lien of the Mortgage held by Lender is a valid, first and
subsisting lien on the Premises and that the execution of this Second Modifivation Agreement will
not impait the lien of said Mortgage and that there is no existing second mor gagz or other liens
subsequent to the lien of the Mortgage held by Lender that will not be paid in fa)iand released
concurrently herewith (for breach of which conditions, or either of them; :itis Second
Modification Agreement, at the sole election of Lender, shall not take effect and shall b2 void),
IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The parties represent and agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correcr. All
defined terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such term
as set forth in the Loan Documents.

2, The parties hereto acknowledge that as of Janvary 15, 1998, the outstanding

principal balance of the Note is $674,429.68. The Note is hereby modilicd as lollows:



>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

NN e e i R e S s e




o
Y
FRy
-
o
M
Ir
o
N
[
[
"
5
L
DL
Y
R .
)
i
‘
o
'
f
J
. 1
N v
v
§
i}
3
3
K.
‘I
g

e

L TS TR

i B e Y e b !y et | e m e

£

TR R

e S S A L

E—

R e T o S R T s T R T ey

Sl o o ey

e

SRS A

LT

[ Rl

UNOFFICIAL COPY#8eT re s

()  commencing on February 15, 1998, and continuing up to, but not v
including, January 15, 2003 (such date being hereinafter call the
“Adjustment Date”), the interest rate charged on the unpaid
principal balance of this Note shall be fixed at the rate of nine

percent (9%) per annum; and

(i)  commencing on the Adjustment Date and continuing for the
balance of the term of the Note, the interest charged on the unpaid
principal balance of the Note shall be adjusted to a fixed interest
rate per annum equal to one half percent (1/2%) above the prime
rate (the "Prime Rate") charged by Lender as of the Adjustment
Date; provided that in no event shall the interest rate be adjusted 1o
a rate in excess of the maximum rate, if any, permitted by
applicable law. The rate of interest, as so adjusted, shall rake effect
on the Adjustment Date and shall remain in effect until the Note
is paid in full.

Effective aftor the date hereof, the principal sum and interest shall be
payable as fallows:

(i) a principal payment of $5,758.80, plus interest, shall be due on v

February 13, 195%;

()  $12,803.34, on the I3t day of March, 1998, and on the 15th day of
each and every month thieréa‘ter to and including October 15, 2001;

(iif)  $4,433.63, on the 15th day of Nevember, 2001, and on the L5th day
of each and every month thereaitet to and including January 15,
2003,

(iv)  commencing on February 15, 2€03, and cotitinuing on the 15th day
of each month thereafter until the Note is paidin fall, the monthly
payment shall be adjusted to that amount which wouid ve sufficient
to fully amortize the then-remaining principal balance hereof ar the
interest rate {as adjusted on said Adjustment Date) over  five (3)
year amortization period, but the monthly payments of principal
and interest shall in no case be less than $4,433.65. The monthly
payment, as so adjusted on the Adjustment Date, shall be due and
payable beginning February 15, 2003, and continuing on the
fifteenth day of each calendar month thereafter to and including
December 15, 2007; and '

(v} a final payment of principal, interest and all other sums due and
owing pursuant to the Note and Mortgage, as hereby amended, and

3

I




UNOFFICIAL COPY




] 1
0 UNOFFICIAL COPYHIE2T o o
e
Y
CoEy all other documents executed and delivered to secure the principal
Cot { ' amount of the Note, on January 15, 2008,
g
C 3. The Note is hereby modified by extending the Maturity Date to January 15, 2008,
<.; 1
i 4, Concurrently herewith, Lender shall issue a release of the lien of its Loan /
A ] ' Pocuments on the properties commonly known as 312 South Parkside, Itasca, lllinois, Trust 511
SR is hereby released as a co-maker of the Note.
B I
Ao 5, The Loan Documents are hereby amended to secure the obligations and Habilities
] evidenced by the Note, as hereby modified and amended.
D oE
G 6, Exceot for the modifications stated herein, the Note and Loan Documents are not
é i otherwise changed; :uodified or amended.
iy
: E ¢ 7, Contemporsneously with the execution of this Second Modification Agreement
i l by Lender, Borrower shall gav 1o Lender Lender's legal fees and closing costs relating to this v/
‘ ;i Second Modification Agreemeat.
SO
H { i 8. The properties commeriy-known as 1033-39 West Monroe Street and 1061-1065
B % West Monroe Street, Chicago, HHlinois, lega!!s described on Exhibit “A” artached hereto and made
SO o a part hereof (the “Premises™), and further described in the Mortgage shall remain in all events
s i subject to the lien, charge or encumbrance of the Mertgage, or conveyance of title (if any) effected
o thereby, and nothing hgrein contatned, and nothiag-done pursuant hereto, shall affeet or be
o construed to effect the lien, charge or encumbrance of ‘¢ warranty of title in, or conveyance
R effected by the Mortgage, or the priority thereof over liens, charges, encumbrances or convey-
{ ! ances, or, except as expressly provided herein, to release or allert the liability of any party or
! ,:) parties whomsoever may now or hereafter be liable under orc-account of the Note and/or
LB Mortgage, nor shall anything herein contained or done In pursuance theizof affect or be construed
) ; 2 to affect any other security or instrument, if any, held by Lender as sccurity for or evidence of
TER S the aforesaid indebredness.
P
: {* 9. This Second Modification Agreement shall extend to and be binding upon the
; i ¥ parties hereto, their heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.
SN
ST 10, The Borrowers and Guarantor hereby ratify and confirm their respective
SR it obligations and liabilities under the Note, Mortgage and Loan Documents, as hereby amended,
1R E and the liens and security interest created thereby, and acknowledge that they have no defenses,
RE claims or set-offs against the enforcement by Lender of the respective obligations and liabilities
b F il of the Trustee, Beneficiary and Guarantor under the Note, Mortgage and Loan Documents, as
BEE so amended. '

PR LTI R

fim s el e A A el

e AR SN



>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




' UNOFFICIAL COPY¥ 40827, <.

i e g g

11, This Second Modification Agreement shall, in all respects, be governed by and
consirued in accordance with the laws of the State of lllinois, including all matters of
B construction, validity and performance.

Lo isaietig

i

i 12, This Second Modification Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the
N parties with respect to the aforesaid Modification and shall not be amended or modified in any
; way except by a document in writing executed by all of the parties thereto,

13, This Second Modification Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall be one agreement.

I4. /" This Second Modification Agreement is executed by Oxford Bank & Trust, not
personally, butseiely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
upon and vestea-insaid Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing in this
Second Modification’Agreement shall be construed as creating any personal liability on said
Trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREQE, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be executed
as of the date first above written.

Oxford Bank & Trust, not personally, but
swiew as Trustee as aforesaid

- j
By: Nds X %—Woé A
[ts: A/.&A??/z /""'P' e F’b-.df (—%,—c 4
Ti7

Attest: A P y
By: M ueibe: 0 A Voualui
It S Ueg ¥ ared

,r//"

.f/
ol Plgge
Gus Pappas, Guararfor”

Oxford Bank & Trust

N ded & FA000

Is: Ba Vv Vrimdad




UNOEEICIAL COPY




B o e s
G 31

Tk it~ ek Ee,

RIS e T =

iy

o — g
ez

st
R e

Sacpernnel:

L R M N A N ST

RN T T,

T

o et gt

e

8y i

e

-
3

 COUNTYOFCOOK )

UNOFFICIAL COPA33=T .. s

STATE OFILLINOIS )
- ) S5

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA A LILJEHORN

NEYTARY PUBIAC, STATL OF 1LLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04/0 100
AR AN

I, the undersigned, a Norary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certity  that Q/\LM_ S.")’Loujf(“t(_ persomally known to me as
AP 4 T.0. of Oxford Bank & Trust, as Trustee under Trusts No. 309 and 510, an
Illinois corporation, and Hichget A. P otak B of said corporation, and personally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged thatassuch _AvP 4+ 7.0,
and se885-4 of said corporation, and caused the Corporate Seal of said corporation to be affixed
thereto, pursvant to authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their own

free and voluntaiv-act and as the {ree and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes thereir sctcorth.

Given under my Faud and notarial seal this 1"} day oflgﬂ Q"ug_.m, 1998,

(){ffj\ ana r\\/)&LMMJ&./

Notiry P@l)lic

My Commission Expires: O -01-C0

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in‘rne State aloresaid, do
hereby certify that GUS PAPPAS, personally known 10 me to be the same ferson whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, personally appeared before me this dayand of his own

{ree will, subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument {or the uses and purpdses therein
contained.

—
Given under my hand and notarial seal this "Ik day of ..‘.'Tlle.a , 1998

)’ \"Y"‘] m.c-_/k\)xm.,’:_,() & Kc&wiéﬁ .

Notary Public

My Comnussion Expires:

]
MICHAEL A PAWLAK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF It LINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXAIRES:08/0 /00

ay




U R

“
*

>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




)
:? ;I ;E ! i -l l..“::'.‘:!-? [ A H s
e UNOFFICIAL COPYHIELT o -0
"
L STATE OF ILLINOIS )
2 ) SS
i ¢ COUNTYOFCOOK )
) i,
H i
L o . : : :
ffé 1 I, Lawro M UheMosin_ |, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid,
S do hereby certify that Mickaet A Py gledde, of Oxford Bank & Trust, a national banking
L association, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
o foregoing instrument as such P , appeared before me this day in person and
X acknowledged that s/he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary
B act, and as the free and voluntary act of said banking association, for the uses and purposes therein
X set forth,
Given tnuer my hand and notarial sead this V1 day of {ebuany , 1998.
”
)/) ( (%J’. howo
5 4 Lo U i
L g AT I
o '
OFFICIAL SEAL
& LAURA A LILJEHORN
b - . «_ S LIC. STATE OF ILLIMO!
| My Commision Expires._(M -OICL), e e a0
e -
’- i I‘\
ar
gt
L

e o A e e 2 R et

-
B L
A A
- g T,}E
. % ¢ "
1]
4

]
1

TRE

o s
P et T 0

-3

R

AL




-

>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COP&402T-.. . .

L
iob
- EXHIBIT "A"

R T T

B PINS: 17-17-211-002 {1055-1059 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinols)
) 17-17-211-001 (1061-1065 West Monroe Street, Chicago, [llinois)

iy Loy

< TR
P AL G I N

13 PARCEL #1 (1053-1059 WEST MONROE STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607)

! LOT 3 IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF BLOCK 13 IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES
SUBDIVIS(ON OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17,

TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
e IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL #2 (1061-1065 "WEST MONROQOE STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607)

. g ey
o i, P = e G e, ey - e el e R e

§ 11 LOT 4 IN THE ASSESTOR’S DIVISION OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES
# 1 SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST-/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
{1 SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
{' 8.  MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY;{LLINOIS.

inme

JE AT SN C A

e S i R o i S e
v

ARSI e IR

D e e i T T e

mle D AT it et 2

bad L et el R

AR
L £ ST

Gt e




y

>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




